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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Gemma Evans
(Ssn Suppressed) dkbd b Ballymac Best - Russmur Gem Nv'22 Ir

2
Blue

Gemma Evans
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Pestana - Cloneyogan Flash Au'21 Ir

3
White

Deborah Hurlock
bd d Razldazl Peaky - Dainty Doll Oc'22 Ir

4
Black

Bernie Doyle
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Burgess Bucks - Maytown Bard Sp'22 Ir

5
Orange

Katie O'Flaherty
(Season 05.Ja'26) bk b Ballymac Cashout - Jaytee Pearl Jy'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Bernie Doyle
bk d Ballymac Bolger - Sizzling Daisy Jy'22 Ir

Prize Money Today Is £4,705 of Which The BGRF Have Added £340

18:37 Race 1
400m (A3)

ROMFORD Wednesday 1st April 2026 PGR Meeting
1st £155, Others £60 Total £455 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

RAHA GEM
Runs: 62  1sts: 17  2nds: 12

Miss.E.Coffey,Mr.M.Silver

21.Mar 400 1 3.78 3221 1st 2¾ Ideal Guest Rails,Led¾ 24.35 N 27.9 13/8F A4 24.35
14.Mar 400 1 3.71 2222 2nd 3¾ Too Spicy EPace,Rails,EveryChance 23.90 +10 27.8 5/2 A4 *24.30
07.Mar 575 1 13.67 2111 1st ¾ Butdarewasashark EarlyPace,Rails,Led1 36.14 N 27.8 7/4 S4 36.14
25.Feb 400 1 (NoRace) +10 28.0 A4 00.00
21.Feb 400 1 3.91 5544 3rd 3½ Headford Sarah SlowAway,Rails,Crowded3 24.19 N 28.0 10/1 A3 24.47
17.Feb 575 1 14.02 2111 2nd ¾ Pearseys Dasher EPace,Rails,Bumped1,Led2TRnIn 36.34 N 28.0 3/1 S3 36.40

TIERMANA ZIGGY
Runs: 83  1sts: 20  2nds: 20

Mr.J.Fox

21.Mar 400 3 3.93 5445 5th 10 Innfield Melody SlowAway,MiddleToRails 24.23 N 29.8 7/4 A3 25.04
11.Mar 400 3 3.80 2444 4th 7¼ Patricias Gift MiddleToRails,Bumped1 24.11 +10 30.2 6/1 A2 24.79
07.Mar 575 2 13.66 2222 4th 9¼ Droopys Maybe EP,RlsToMid,Bmp2,ChlTo4 35.43 +20 30.4 11/4 S3 36.37
28.Feb 491 1 3.10 1233 3rd 3 Good Rainbow (CPark) QAw,RlsToMid,ClrRun 29.39 N 30.6 7/1 OR 29.63
21.Feb 491 3 3.06 1233 3rd 3 Bonnies Legacy (CPark) QAw,Rls,LdToBCrd1 29.54 N 30.6 9/2 OR 29.78
14.Feb 400 2 3.69 3222 2nd 3¾ Jacko EPace,RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 23.92 N 30.3 8/1 A2 *24.22

ROSSTEMPLE FRED
Runs: 34  1sts: 7  2nds: 12

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

18.Mar 400 3 3.74 1111 1st 5½ Gunman QAway,MidToRls,AlwaysLed 24.24 N 30.3 4/1 A4 *24.24
09.Mar 400 3 3.92 6655 5th 6¾ Bombay Trend ModAw,MidToRls,Bumped1 24.47 N 30.4 4/1 A4 25.01
25.Feb 400 3 (NoRace) +10 30.1 A4 00.00
20.Feb 400 3 3.83 3332 2nd ¾ Bonfire Bullet ModAway,MidToRls,RanOn 24.25 +10 30.1 5/1 A4 24.41
11.Feb 400 3 3.81 2222 2nd ¾ Bubbly Flash EP,MidTRls,Bmp¼&RunIn,FcdTCk3 24.68 N 30.3 15/8F A4 24.74
31.Jan 400 3 3.83 4221 1st 2¾ Baileys Bullet MidToRls,Bumped1,Led3 24.38 N 30.7 5/2 A5 24.38

JOANIEDATORTOISE
Runs: 76  1sts: 17  2nds: 13

Sert Syndicate

25.Mar 400 3 3.81 1111 1st 1¾ Tasty Turkish QuickAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 24.31 +10 27.3 11/1 A4 24.41
21.Mar 400 4 3.88 2566 6th 3 Distant Debbie EPace,Mid,ForcedToCheck¼ 24.50 N 27.4 11/1 A4 24.75
14.Mar 575 3 13.89 2223 5th 7¾ Rapido Conti Middle,HandyTo3 36.07 N 27.8 6/1 S3 36.69
03.Mar 400 3 3.88 6444 3rd 7¼ Zenith Zaza ModAway,Middle,Bumped1 24.36 N 27.3 8/1 A3 24.94
21.Feb 400 4 3.74 1233 4th 4¼ Headford Sarah QuickAway,Middle 24.19 N 27.0 9/1 A3 24.53
07.Jan 400 3 3.79 1111 1st ½ Tommys Messi QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.39 N 27.2 6/1 A4 *24.39

WONDERFUL PEARL (W)
Runs: 36  1sts: 12  2nds: 7

Slainte My Friend Syndicate

26.Mar 400 5 3.70 Solo MiddleToWide 24.57 N 29.6 T ReQul *24.57
19.Mar 225 5 Solo Wide 13.61 N 29.4 T ReQul 13.61
12.Mar 225 5 Solo MiddleToWide 13.63 N 29.6 T ReQul 13.63
03.Jan 400 5 3.66 2222 3rd 4 Laughil Dave EarlyPace,Wide 24.12 +20 29.0 5/1 A2 24.64
27.Dec 400 5 3.74 2221 1st 2 Bowmers King EarlyPace,Wide,Led3 24.34 N 29.3 10/3 A3 24.34
20.Dec 400 6 3.74 2111 1st ½ Bowmers Buddy EarlyPace,Wide,LedRunUp 24.34 N 29.2 4/1 A4 24.34

ERICDATORTOISE (W)
Runs: 58  1sts: 14  2nds: 8

Sert Syndicate

25.Mar 400 6 3.79 2322 3rd 5½ Pacey Caesar EarlyPace,Wide,FcdToCk¼ 24.12 +10 34.6 9/1 A3 24.66
18.Mar 400 6 3.80 4566 6th 4½ Gallant King Wide,Bumped1 24.34 N 34.7 14/1 A2 24.71
12.Mar 400 6 3.78 1111 1st ½ Droopys Package QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.50 N 34.8 T3 ReQul *24.50
05.Mar 225 6 Solo Wide 13.85 N 34.6 T xLame 13.85
09.Jan 400 6 3.94 6545 5th 6½ Rebel Elizabeth MissedBreak,Wide,Bumped1 24.47 -10 33.9 11/4J OR2 24.89
23.Dec 400 6 3.88 6666 6th 8¾ Katsumoto Wide,Bumped1 24.39 N 33.9 9/2 A1 25.09
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

David Mullins
bdw d Bull Run Bolt - Holycross Heidi Au'23 Ir

2
Blue

Martyn Wiley
bk d Ballymac Anton - Laughil Irene Ap'22 Ir

3
White

Gemma Evans
bk d Newinn Taylor - Mahoonagh Hoffa Mr'24 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
bk d Malachi - Prime Time Jn'23 Ir

5
Orange

Tilena Welch
bk d Hawkfield Ozark - Swift Honora Jn'24 Ir

6
Stripes

18:53 Race 2
400m (A6)

WELCOME TO ROMFORD STAKES
1st £135, Others £60 Total £375 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

TOMMYS MESSI
Runs: 39  1sts: 6  2nds: 8

M&M Racing

25.Mar 400 1 3.88 3322 4th 1½ Bonville Secret Rails,BmpRnUp,ChlTCrd¾ 24.61 +10 34.2 2/1F A6 24.83
18.Mar 400 1 3.94 6665 3rd 5¼ Potentia Forever SAway,Rls,FcdToCk1,Bmp3 24.60 N 33.7 7/4F A5 25.02
07.Mar 400 1 3.79 3231 3rd ¾ Rough Ringo EarlyPace,Rails,Led3To4 24.68 N 33.5 10/11F A5 24.74
23.Feb 400 1 3.81 3422 2nd ¾ Newtown Sinead EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped1 24.39 N 33.2 2/1 A5 24.45
13.Feb 400 2 3.91 6544 4th 6¼ Yahoo Orla Rails,FcdTCkRnUp&¼,Bmp1 24.44 N 33.4 5/2F A5 24.94
19.Jan 400 1 3.82 3222 2nd ¾ Anything Strange EPace,Rls,Bmp1,ChlFr¾ 24.33 -10 32.9 7/2 A4 *24.29

SENTOSA SUNSET
Runs: 69  1sts: 13  2nds: 12

Mr.R.Hatton

23.Mar 400 2 3.79 3222 4th 3 Droopys Rhona EPace,RailsToMiddle,Bmp1 24.51 N 33.4 10/3 A6 24.75
09.Mar 400 2 3.78 3322 3rd 1¾ Baileys Bullet EPace,RailsToMid,Bumped1 24.48 N 33.6 4/1 A6 24.62
03.Mar 400 2 3.85 3222 2nd 5¼ Yahoo Aoife RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.33 N 33.7 9/4 A6 24.75
23.Feb 400 2 3.81 2111 1st 3 Young Bert EPace,RailsToMiddle,Led¼ 24.74 N 33.7 1/1F A7 24.74
17.Feb 400 2 3.81 3243 4th 4¼ Abel Mabel RailsToMiddle,Bumped2 24.50 N 34.1 5/4F A7 24.85
10.Feb 400 2 3.78 2221 2nd SH Aero Plop EPace,Rails,Led¾ToNearLine 24.45 N 34.2 5/4F A7 *24.46

USYK
Runs: 9  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

Mr.K.J.Farrell

18.Mar 400 3 3.82 5333 4th 2 Haverhill Matt Middle,Bumped1&¾&RunIn 24.93 N 34.2 5/2 A6 25.08
10.Mar 400 3 3.90 5332 3rd 5½ Young Ems ModAway,Mid,Bumped3 24.60 N 34.0 11/4 A5 25.04
28.Feb 400 3 3.78 5222 2nd 3¾ Links Mcgillis MiddleToRails,Crowded1 24.22 +10 34.4 3/1 A5 24.62
21.Feb 400 3 3.80 3333 4th 7 Slipalong Rex MiddleToRails,Bumped1 24.25 N 33.9 11/4 A5 24.81
14.Feb 400 3 3.82 2111 1st ¾ Maxgrove Diamond EP,MidToRls,Led1To½&Fr3 24.77 N 33.8 11/4 A6 24.77
20.Jan 400 3 3.82 1111 1st ½ Rapido Conti QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.33 N 33.6 13/8F A7 *24.33

KEITHS PREZZIE
Runs: 13  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.K.R.Parker

02.Oct NAME CHANGED from Sani Dunes
25.Mar 400 4 3.90 6666 6th 5¼ Mickey Bigmac Middle,Baulked¼ 24.29 +10 34.3 4/1 A6 24.82
16.Mar 400 4 3.91 2555 5th 13¼ Lizies Legacy ModAway,Middle,Blk1 24.36 N 34.6 9/4F A6 25.43
04.Mar 400 5 3.76 1111 2nd SH Young Joan QAway,Mid,LedToNearLine 24.32 +10 34.4 T3 ReQul *24.43
26.Feb 225 5 1-1- 1st 2½ Young Joan QAw,MidToWide,AlwaysLed 13.70 N 34.7 T2 ReQul 13.70
19.Feb 0 0 Solo (Handslip) N 34.5 T xLame 00.00

HAWKFIELD GRANT (W)
Runs: 2  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Hollywood Racing

14.Jan NAME CHANGED from Swift Grant
27.Mar 400 6 3.95 6666 6th 12½ Rolling Rocket SlowAway,MiddleToWide 23.84 +10 32.8 6/1 A6 24.94
18.Mar 400 5 3.91 5444 5th 8½ Potentia Forever SlowAway,MiddleToWide 24.60 N 32.4 4/1 A5 25.29
11.Mar 400 6 3.70 1112 2nd 3¾ Hollywood Samba QAway,MidToWide,LedTo3 24.31 N 31.8 T3 *24.61
06.Mar 400 6 3.70 1122 3rd 5 Aero Espresso QuickAway,Wide,LedTo2 24.67 -10 30.9 T3 24.96
18.Feb 400 4 3.98 3333 3rd 17 Links Mcgillis Middle,Bmp&FcdToCkRnUp 24.48 N 31.1 T3 25.84

VACANT
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Katie O'Flaherty
(Season Unknown) bk b Newinn Taylor - Antigua Sugar Au'24 Ir

2
Blue

Marlene Westwood
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Ballymac Best - Aayamza Lexie Oc'22 Ir

3
White

Gemma Evans
wbk d Lenson Bocko - Newinn Nifty Jn'24 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Burgess Bucks - Pipette Sp'22 Ir

5
Orange

Marlene Westwood
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Broadstrand Bono - Laughil Alice Ap'22 Ir

6
Stripes

19:11 Race 3
400m (A9)

GREYHOUNDS MAKE GREAT PETS
1st £115, Others £50 Total £315 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

MY SWEET BETSY
Runs: 0  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

The Sugar Sweet Syndicate

19.Mar 400 1 3.88 1111 1st 3¾ My Little Olive QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 25.03 N 28.1 T3 *25.03
12.Mar 400 2 4.01 3333 3rd 10 Ericdatortoise SlowAway,Rails 24.50 N 28.3 T3 25.30
05.Mar 225 3 Solo MiddleToRails 13.79 N 28.5 T 13.79
26.Feb 0 0 Solo (Handslip) N 28.4 T Nvice 00.00

BACK TO FRONT
Runs: 96  1sts: 21  2nds: 17

Mr.R.G.Batten

24.Mar 400 2 3.72 1111 2nd Hd Lazlos Babe QuickAway,Rails,LedTNrLn 24.73 N 23.5 8/1 A9 *24.75
17.Mar 400 2 3.76 1122 3rd 2¼ Underground Syd QAway,RlsToMid,LedTo2 24.90 +10 23.3 7/1 A8 25.18
11.Mar 400 2 3.85 3233 5th 8¼ Bonville Cody EPace,RailsToMid,Bumped1 24.34 +10 23.4 8/1 A8 25.09
05.Mar 400 2 3.88 3322 3rd 5½ Toems Bono EarlyPace,RailsToMiddle 24.74 N 23.8 T3 xLame 25.18
16.Feb 400 1 3.79 2111 1st Nk Lazlos Babe EPace,Rls,Bmp&Led1,HeldOn 24.85 -10 24.0 12/1 A8 24.75
09.Feb 400 1 3.86 4222 2nd 4¼ Mr Molesley Rails,Bumped2 24.70 N 24.5 12/1 A8 25.04

RIVERSIDE MILAN
Runs: 6  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

El Pulpo Crew

07.Mar 400 4 3.81 6222 5th 14½ Young Millie MiddleToRails,Bumped1&¼ 24.36 +10 36.7 7/4F A9 25.62
28.Feb 400 4 3.83 3444 5th 14¾ Lizies Legacy EarlyPace,Mid,Bumped¼&3 24.55 N 37.2 5/2 A8 25.73
21.Feb 400 5 3.73 1111 1st 1½ Largeandincharge QuickAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 24.59 N 37.3 7/4 A9 24.59
14.Feb 400 3 3.81 1111 2nd 1 Woodcliff Kaboom QuickAway,Mid,LedToRunIn 24.82 -20 37.2 10/3 A9 24.70
03.Feb 400 3 3.89 3333 4th 10 Tip Top Ghost MiddleToRails,Bumped1 24.59 -10 37.1 7/4F A9 25.29
24.Jan 400 3 3.75 1111 2nd Nk Zazzeras Iris QAway,Middle,LedToRnIn 24.55 N 37.0 9/1 A9 *24.58

JEOPARDY VENUS
Runs: 82  1sts: 16  2nds: 16

Jeopardy Racing Syndicate

25.Mar 400 4 3.87 3333 3rd 2½ Hollywood Paso EPace,Middle,FcdToCk1 24.64 N 28.2 5/1 A9 24.84
16.Mar 400 4 3.76 1533 4th 2½ Sheer Magic QuickAway,Middle 24.90 N 28.5 10/1 A9 25.10
07.Mar 400 4 3.84 4222 4th 5½ Stormtrooper ModeratelyAway,Middle 24.33 +10 28.4 6/1 A8 24.88
28.Feb 400 4 3.82 3356 6th 12½ Kilara Zach Mid,FcdToCk½,Bumped1&3 24.43 N 28.0 11/4 A8 25.44
21.Feb 400 4 3.87 2222 2nd 3½ Kingdom Monty EarlyPace,Middle 24.64 N 28.0 5/2 A8 24.92
10.Feb 400 4 3.81 1111 1st ¾ Romford Sheriff QuickAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 24.54 N 27.8 2/1 A9 *24.54

TOEMS LARDIE (W)
Runs: 88  1sts: 12  2nds: 9

Mr.D.P.Webb

28.Mar 400 5 3.80 2222 3rd 2½ Raidillon EarlyPace,Wide,EveryChance 24.49 +10 28.0 13/8F A9 24.79
23.Mar 400 6 3.82 2246 6th 4¼ Candy Eye EarlyPace,Wide,Bumped1 24.76 N 29.0 11/4 A9 25.11
16.Mar 400 6 3.95 6555 5th 7¼ Whizzy Go Go SlowAway,Wide,FcdTCk3 24.64 N 28.9 9/4F A9 25.22
10.Mar 400 6 3.77 1122 2nd ¾ Icecool Albie QAw,Wide,LedTo¼,ChlRunIn 24.55 N 28.5 9/2 A9 *24.61
05.Mar 400 6 3.78 1111 2nd ½ Toems Bono QAway,Wide,LedToNearLine 24.74 N 28.6 T3 ReQul 24.78
19.Feb 0 0 Solo (Handslip) N 28.6 T xLame 00.00

VACANT
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

David Mullins
(Season Unknown) bk b Ballymac Bolger - O Mahoney Ja'24 Ir

2
Blue

Katie O'Flaherty
fw d Ballyhimikin Jet - Sing Dixie My'23 Ir

3
White

Martyn Wiley
(Ssn Suppressed) f b Ballyhimikin Jet - Affane Beauty Fb'24 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
bk d Dromana Bucko - Coolavanny Ally Jy'24 Ir

5
Orange

Paul Young
bew d Bubbly Apache - Good April Jn'24 Br

6
Stripes

David Lee
(Season Unknown) bk b Bull Run Bolt - Liscanny Skippy Fb'24 Ir

19:27 Race 4
400m (A10)

ROMFORD GREYHOUND OWNERS ASSOCIATION
1st £115, Others £50 Total £365 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

INK BLACK HONEY
Runs: 16  1sts: 1  2nds: 5

Mr.P.D.Howlett,Mr.R.Plumb

24.Mar 400 1 3.95 3222 2nd ¾ Seomra Miska Rails,BumpedRunUp,RanOn 24.61 N 33.0 10/3 A9 *24.67
17.Mar 400 1 3.98 6533 3rd 5¼ Hollys Belle Rails,Bumped1 24.54 +10 32.5 11/4 A9 25.06
09.Mar 400 1 3.94 6555 5th 1½ Castlehill Jet SlowAway,Rails,Bumped1 24.93 N 32.2 7/2 A9 25.05
03.Mar 400 1 3.94 5555 5th 6¼ Sparkling Kerena SAway,Rails,ForcedToCk¾ 24.47 +10 32.4 2/1 A9 25.08
14.Feb 400 1 3.96 5332 2nd 2¼ Stormtrooper Rails,Bumped1,RanOn 24.58 N 32.3 2/1F A9 24.76
24.Jan 400 1 3.97 3555 5th 3¼ Keeperhill Vikki Rails,Bumped1 24.85 -10 32.1 2/1 A8 25.01

PUBLIC REACTION
Runs: 17  1sts: 3  2nds: 1

Mr.B.Moloney

24.Mar 400 2 3.80 2111 3rd 3½ Young Kerry EP,RlsToMid,Bmp1,LdRnUpT¾ 24.76 N 31.2 15/8 A10 25.05
14.Mar 400 2 3.58 1111 1st ¾ No Worries Dave QAway,RlsToMid,AlwaysLed 24.67 N 31.7 6/4F A11 *24.67
07.Mar 400 2 3.73 2211 3rd 1 Young Harbour EP,RailsToMiddle,Bmp&Ld1TRnIn 24.75 +10 31.7 4/1 A10 24.93
24.Feb 400 2 3.74 1122 3rd 4½ Miami Bank QuickAway,RlsToMid,LedTo½ 24.47 +10 31.6 10/3 A10 24.93
10.Feb 400 2 3.72 1112 4th 3¾ Yahoo Cleo QAway,RlsToMid,LedTo¾ 24.68 N 31.6 9/2 A10 24.99
31.Jan 400 2 3.79 2111 2nd ½ Tea Leaf Thor EP,RlsToMid,LedRunUpToRunIn 24.75 N 31.2 7/1 A9 24.79

STONEPARK SHINE
Runs: 19  1sts: 2  2nds: 8

The Fruity Syndicate

24.Mar 400 2 3.88 2222 2nd 3¼ Fastlane Betty EPace,MiddleToRails,BmpRnUp 24.40 N 27.4 10/11F A10 24.66
18.Mar 400 2 3.86 4333 3rd 2½ Hearts Above RailsToMid,Bmp1,FcdToCk2 24.64 N 27.3 10/3 A9 24.84
07.Mar 400 2 3.94 4322 2nd 4½ Gloriana RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.50 N 27.2 4/1 A9 24.86
28.Feb 400 2 3.93 5566 6th 6¾ Underground Syd SAw,RlsToMid,Bmp1,FcdTCk4 24.74 N 27.3 2/1 A9 25.29
16.Feb 400 3 3.93 4322 2nd 4¼ Express Tag MiddleToRails,RanOn 24.79 -10 27.5 13/8 A9 25.03
07.Feb 400 3 3.84 2211 1st 2½ Siennasbabyangel EPace,MiddleToRails,Led2 24.47 N 27.4 9/4J A10 *24.47

MIAMI BANK
Runs: 8  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

Mr.P.W.Young

26.Mar 400 3 3.90 Solo Middle 24.71 N 32.0 T ReQul 24.71
18.Mar 400 4 3.85 2666 6th 10 Urry Up Nicky Mid,RlsRunUp,MvdOff&BBlk1 24.83 N 31.5 10/11F A10 25.63
09.Mar 400 4 3.90 5333 2nd SH Castlehill Jet Middle,ChallengedNearLine 24.93 N 31.6 2/1F A9 24.94
04.Mar 400 4 3.87 3222 2nd 2 Crohane Topaz ModAway,Middle,Bmp1RanOn 24.62 -10 31.6 3/1 A9 24.68
24.Feb 400 4 3.84 3211 1st ½ Proper Rebel Middle,Led½,HeldOn 24.47 +10 31.2 9/4F A10 *24.57
17.Feb 400 4 3.89 4433 4th 3¼ Ricos Diamond Middle,FcdTCk&Bmp1,FcdTCk4 24.81 N 30.7 7/4F A10 25.08

BUBBLY DAKOTA (W)
Runs: 7  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

The Champagne Club Syndicate

26.Mar 400 5 3.89 1221 1st 10½ Bubbly Boogie QAway,MidToW,Blk¼,LdSgh 24.92 N 29.5 T2 ReQul 24.92
19.Mar 400 5 3.84 2222 2nd 4 Miami Flower EarlyPace,MiddleToWide 24.47 N 28.8 T2 ReQul 24.79
26.Jan 400 5 3.92 5545 6th 17 Liberty Diva ModAw,MidToW,Awk&Bmp¾&4 24.66 N 29.5 7/2 A10 26.02
15.Jan 400 3 3.92 3322 2nd 5½ Droopys Sometime SlowAway,Middle 24.22 N 29.4 T3 xOffC *24.66
27.Dec 400 5 3.98 3322 1st 1½ Zoomey Smullen MiddleToWide,Led4 24.64 N 29.4 5/4F A11 24.64
20.Dec 400 5 3.92 4432 2nd ¾ Old Fort Oreo Wide,RanOn 24.80 N 29.5 7/2 A11 24.86

NOTORIOUS SUE (W)
Runs: 11  1sts: 1  2nds: 3

The Notorious Racing Club

25.Mar 400 6 3.87 4666 5th 7¼ Bonville Miracle Wide,Bumped1 24.65 N 25.6 11/4F A10 25.23
18.Mar 400 6 3.86 3222 2nd 1½ Snoozing Star Wide,Bumped1,RanOn 24.77 N 25.4 12/1 A10 *24.89
12.Mar 400 5 3.85 2333 3rd 5¼ Another Solution EarlyPace,Wide,Bumped1 24.47 N 25.1 T3 ReQul 24.89
05.Mar 225 6 Solo Wide 14.12 N 25.1 T xLame 14.12
05.Jan 400 6 3.95 5555 5th 8¾ Candy Eye ModeratelyAway,Wide 24.39 +20 25.3 7/1 A10 25.30
29.Dec 575 6 14.51 5665 5th 8¼ Bensourboy Wide,Bumped1 36.18 N 25.3 9/2 S4 36.85
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young
(Season 27.Au'25) bk b Good News - Kiltymon Pearl Oc'22 Ir

2
Blue

Bernie Doyle
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Sweet Pear Nv'23 Ir

3
White

David Mullins
(Season 02.De'23) bk b Magical Bale - Fabulous Pearl Jy'21 Br

4
Black

Katie O'Flaherty
(Season Unknown) bk b Newinn Taylor - Cashen Miska My'24 Ir

5
Orange

Allison Kelly-Pilgrim
(Season 10.Oc'25) bk b Malachi - Swift Bunny Jy'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Tilena Welch
bd d Coolavanny Hoffa - Drumcrow Honey Ap'23 Ir

19:44 Race 5
400m (A8)

SEOMRA MISKA HAT TRICK RACE
1st £125, Others £55 Total £400 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

THATCHERS LISA
Runs: 38  1sts: 6  2nds: 8

Ms.L.A.Bowmer

18.Mar 400 1 3.82 4222 2nd ½ Graigue Bob Rails,Bumped1,RanOn 24.73 N 29.7 2/1F A8 24.77
04.Mar 400 1 3.82 4344 5th 5 Chelms Jack Rails,ForcedToCk¼&3&RunIn 24.45 +10 29.9 2/1F A8 24.96
26.Feb 400 2 3.81 1111 1st 3¾ Blazeaway Blue QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 24.56 N 29.9 T2 xLame 24.56
07.Feb 400 1 3.78 2122 2nd 2¾ Kiltrea Grace EPace,Rails,Bmp&Led1To½ 24.40 N 29.0 11/4 A7 24.62
28.Jan 400 1 3.83 5455 5th 10¾ Ah Well Rails,HitRls&Bumped1 24.26 N 29.3 8/1 A6 25.12
12.Jan 400 1 2111 1st 2 Sacred Mist EarlyPace,Rails,Led1,(HT) 24.53 N 28.8 2/1J A7 *24.53

WOODCLIFF KABOOM
Runs: 15  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

Mr.A.J.Richardson,Mr.J.P.Richardson

23.Mar 400 2 3.85 5543 3rd 1½ Romantic Jade RailsToMiddle,Bumped1,RanOn 24.60 N 31.3 3/1 A7 24.72
11.Mar 400 2 3.92 5554 4th 6¾ Stormtrooper ModAway,RailsToMiddle 24.26 +10 30.9 4/1 A7 24.90
02.Mar 400 2 3.77 1111 1st 1½ Jeopardy Delta QuickAway,RlsToMid,ALed 24.48 -10 30.5 4/1 A8 *24.38
21.Feb 400 2 3.96 4433 3rd 4¼ Kingdom Monty SAway,RailsToMid,FcdTCkRnIn 24.64 N 30.5 2/1 A8 24.98
14.Feb 400 2 3.88 4222 1st 1 Riverside Milan RlsToMid,Bumped1,LedRunIn 24.82 -20 30.4 5/1 A9 24.62
07.Feb 400 2 3.96 5332 2nd ¾ Underground Zeus Rails,Bumped1,RanOn 24.77 -10 29.9 5/1 A8 24.73

FABULOUS MAGIQUE
Runs: 101  1sts: 18  2nds: 22

Mr.D.P.Firmager

28.Mar 400 3 3.78 6444 6th 7¼ Sparkling Kerena MissedBreak,MiddleToRails 24.37 +20 30.4 12/1 A7 25.16
23.Mar 400 3 3.74 1111 5th 6¼ Rapido Tinny QAway,MiddleToRails,LedTo¾ 24.64 N 30.6 5/1 A6 25.14
10.Mar 400 3 3.76 1113 4th 6¼ Underground Zeus QuickAway,MidToRls,LedTo¾ 24.76 N 29.9 9/2 A6 25.26
28.Feb 400 3 3.74 1334 5th 12 Yahoo Bree QuickAway,MiddleToRails 24.12 N 29.4 9/2 A6 25.08
21.Feb 400 3 3.68 1122 5th 7½ Rains Bono VeryQAway,MidToWide,LedTo½ 24.22 N 29.0 6/1 A5 *24.82
05.Feb 400 4 3.84 Solo MiddleToRails 24.95 N 29.8 T xSsn 24.95

SEOMRA MISKA
Runs: 16  1sts: 3  2nds: 4

Mrs.M.A.M.Buckley,Mrs.K.T.O'Flaherty

24.Mar 400 4 3.93 2111 1st ¾ Ink Black Honey EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 24.61 N 29.5 7/2 A9 *24.61
17.Mar 400 4 3.84 3211 1st 2 Young Kerry EPace,Mid,Bumped1,Led2 24.68 +10 29.6 5/2 A10 24.78
09.Mar 400 4 3.86 2111 1st 4¼ Underground Ria EarlyPace,Mid,SoonLed 24.75 N 29.6 3/1 A12 24.75
04.Mar 400 3 3.89 3222 2nd 2 Zoomey Smullen EPace,Mid,Chl&FcdToCk4 25.04 -10 29.7 9/4 A12 25.10
23.Feb 400 3 3.95 3444 3rd 4¾ Jeopardy Hunter Middle,Bumped1,FcdTCk4 24.98 -10 29.7 3/1 A11 25.26
18.Feb 400 3 4.01 5544 4th 5¼ Dude SlowAway,Middle,Bumped3 24.73 +10 29.3 7/2 A11 25.25

TRINITY BELLA (W)
Runs: 36  1sts: 5  2nds: 3

Mr.R.M.Andrews,Mrs.A.Kelly-Pilgrim,Mr.A.J.Risk

18.Mar 400 6 3.87 6565 5th 8½ Private Bucks ModeratelyAway,Wide 24.55 N 28.4 25/1 A7 25.23
12.Mar 400 6 3.93 Solo Wide 25.15 N 28.6 T xSsn *25.15
06.Oct 400 6 3.95 4555 5th 6½ Jeopardy Blaze Wide,ClearRun 24.69 N 28.1 6/1 A6 25.21
01.Oct 400 6 3.84 4223 4th 2½ Pretty Boy Roy Wide,ClearRun 24.50 N 28.0 7/2 A6 24.71
27.Sep 400 6 3.89 3455 5th 4½ Ah Well ModeratelyAway,Wide 24.36 N 27.8 7/1 A6 24.73
20.Sep 400 6 3.85 2354 4th 5½ Bombay Flash EarlyPace,Wide,Bumped1 24.71 -10 27.8 11/4 A6 25.05

HOLLYWOOD PASO (W)
Runs: 44  1sts: 6  2nds: 10

Mr.D.C.Welch

25.Mar 400 6 3.80 1221 1st ½ Easy Mucker QuickAway,Wide,Led¾ 24.64 N 31.2 4/1 A9 *24.64
18.Mar 400 6 3.79 3555 5th 6 Graigue Bob Wide,Bumped1&¼ 24.73 N 31.3 5/1 A8 25.21
10.Mar 400 6 3.96 6544 3rd 3 Show Stopper SlowAway,Wide,RanOn 24.77 N 31.8 5/2 A8 25.01
04.Mar 400 6 3.81 3556 6th 6 Chelms Jack ModeratelyAway,Wide 24.45 +10 31.4 5/1 A8 25.04
25.Feb 400 6 3.87 6444 4th 4 Binksy Dobbie ModeratelyAway,Wide 24.53 N 30.7 9/2 A7 24.86
18.Feb 400 6 3.84 2344 2nd 2 Bacon Hotpot EPace,Wide,EveryChance 24.56 +10 30.5 5/2F A7 24.82
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Deborah Hurlock
(Ssn Suppressed) be b Ballymac Cashout - Jumeirah Zena De'22 Ir

2
Blue

Marlene Westwood
be d Broadstrand Bono - Kilgowan Honey Mr'22 Ir

3
White

Gemma Evans
(Season Unknown) bk b King Sheeran - Droopys Fia Sp'24 Ir

4
Black

Deborah Hurlock
bd d Ballyhimikin Jet - Tiermana Jetty Oc'23 Ir

5
Orange

Bernie Doyle
bk d Good Cody - Droopys Haze My'24 Ir

6
Stripes

20:01 Race 6
400m (A6)

WATCH LIVE SKY SPORTS FOOTBALL HERE AT ROMFORD
1st £135, Others £60 Total £375 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

OLWINN SEEN IT
Runs: 60  1sts: 9  2nds: 17

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

25.Mar 400 2 3.86 2222 3rd 3 Mickey Bigmac EarlyPace,Rails,ChlTo3 24.29 +10 27.4 16/1 A6 24.64
13.Mar 400 2 3.94 4333 3rd 1½ Bluejig Designer Rails,EveryChance 24.39 +10 27.9 8/1 A5 24.61
04.Mar 400 2 3.89 4434 3rd 6 Jeopardy Raven Rls,BmpRunUp&1&3,Crd¾ 24.42 N 27.9 13/2 A5 24.90
21.Feb 400 2 4.00 5332 2nd 3¼ Bubbly Queenie SlowAway,Rails,Bumped3 24.51 +10 28.4 12/1 A5 24.87
10.Feb 400 2 3.85 4442 1st 1¾ Binksy Dobbie RailsToMiddle,LedRunIn 24.46 N 27.7 7/1 A6 *24.46
03.Feb 400 2 3.85 6444 4th 2¼ Affane Blueberry Rails,ClearRun 24.45 -10 27.5 14/1 A6 24.53

LUMINOUS FLYER
Runs: 92  1sts: 19  2nds: 22

Mr.D.P.Webb

23.Mar 400 2 3.84 2222 2nd 5 Toems Bono EPace,RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.39 +10 35.3 7/1 A6 24.89
10.Mar 400 2 3.83 2211 1st 3¾ Lava Ace EarlyPace,MidToRls,Led½ 24.40 N 35.2 6/1 A7 *24.40
05.Mar 400 3 3.83 2221 1st 3½ Orange Ryan EarlyPace,Middle,Led3 24.75 N 34.8 T3 xFall 24.75
21.Feb 400 2 3.90 4266 6th Dis Rapido Tinny RlsToMid,Bmp1,Bmp&BrtDwn2 24.59 N 34.4 15/8F A7 00.00
14.Feb 400 2 3.84 2221 1st ¾ Chelms Jack RailsToMiddle,Led¾ 24.51 N 34.6 5/2F A8 24.51
07.Feb 400 2 3.89 4334 4th 7½ Kiltrea Grace SAway,RlsToMid,Bumped¾ 24.40 N 34.9 4/1 A7 25.00

DROOPYS PUTT
Runs: 0  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.P.J.Claxson

19.Mar 400 3 3.87 2222 2nd 1½ Untold Ripple EPace,RlsToMid,FcdTCk¼&RnIn,Bmp4 24.46 N 26.3 T3 24.58
13.Mar 400 2 3.81 2222 2nd ½ Sheer Lucy EPace,RlsToMid,ChlFr2,Bmp3 24.34 +10 26.3 T3 *24.48
05.Mar 400 3 3.81 Solo Rails 24.53 N 26.5 T Nvice 24.53

TIERMANA SCOTT
Runs: 30  1sts: 7  2nds: 8

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

25.Mar 400 3 3.83 2111 2nd Nk Bonville Secret EPace,Middle,Bmp&Led1TNrLn 24.61 +10 34.0 4/1 A6 24.74
14.Mar 400 4 3.81 5456 6th 9½ Kilara Zach ModAway,MidToRls,Bmp1 24.17 N 34.3 11/8F A6 24.93
03.Mar 400 3 3.82 3322 2nd 4 Too Spicy EarlyPace,Middle 24.22 N 34.4 9/4 A5 24.54
23.Feb 400 4 3.81 4343 5th 9 Newtown Sinead EPace,Middle,Bumped1&3 24.39 N 34.8 7/4F A5 25.11
13.Feb 400 4 3.80 2222 2nd 2 Yahoo Orla EPace,Middle,FcdToCk¼ 24.44 N 34.2 11/4 A5 24.60
31.Jan 400 3 3.88 2111 1st 1¼ Gurtnacrehy Halo EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 24.53 -10 33.4 11/10F A6 *24.43

EXPRESS TAG (W)
Runs: 15  1sts: 3  2nds: 6

Ramat Racing Club

28.Mar 400 5 3.77 1111 1st 5½ Roxana QAway,MidToWide,AlwaysLed 24.19 N 34.5 2/1 A9 *24.19
21.Mar 400 5 3.86 3333 2nd ¾ My Sweet Boy MidToWide,BmpRunUp,RanOn 24.71 N 34.9 6/5F A9 24.77
16.Mar 400 5 3.75 4322 2nd 1¼ Sheer Magic EPace,MidToW,Bmp1&4 24.90 N 34.4 2/1F A9 25.00
10.Mar 400 5 3.89 3333 2nd 1¼ Show Stopper MidToW,Bmp1,FcdTCk¾,RanOn 24.77 N 34.4 2/1F A8 24.87
04.Mar 400 5 3.90 6665 3rd 4 Chelms Jack SlowAway,MidToWide,RanOn 24.45 +10 34.3 5/2 A8 24.86
28.Feb 400 5 3.93 6533 2nd 6¼ Lizies Legacy MiddleToWide,Bumped1 24.55 N 34.3 9/4 A8 25.05

VACANT
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young
(Season 01.Jy'25) bk b Newinn Session - Droopys Thelma Mr'24 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Young
(Season 14.Oc'25) bk b Magical Bale - Pipette Nv'21 Ir

3
White

Martyn Wiley
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Burgess Bucks - Silverhill Eva Jy'22 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
bk d Droopys Sydney - Droopys Miriam My'23 Ir

5
Orange

Deborah Hurlock

bk d Pestana - Silly O Clock Oc'22 Br

6
Stripes

Paul Young
bd d King Sheeran - Skirk Mishap Fb'24 Ir

20:19 Race 7
400m (A5)

GREYHOUNDHOMINGUK.COM
1st £140, Others £60 Total £440 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

BAILEYS BULLET
Runs: 9  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

Mr.W.Boyle,Mr.C.M.Kiely,Mr.A.J.Williams,Mr.P.W.Young

23.Mar 400 1 3.83 4333 2nd 1½ Gunman Rails,Bumped1,RanOn 24.47 N 26.4 15/8 A5 24.59
09.Mar 400 1 3.75 1111 1st 1¼ Real Gone Lover QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 24.48 N 25.4 7/2 A6 *24.48
28.Feb 400 1 3.74 2255 4th 6½ Dower Rafa EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped1 24.23 +10 25.8 9/4 A6 24.85
23.Feb 500 1 3.64 2111 3rd 3¾ Thorpys Legacy (Hove) EP,Rails,SnLedTo4,Crd 30.00 N 25.9 T3 30.30
18.Feb 400 1 3.87 4665 4th 7¾ Jacktavern Luna Rails,Bmp1&¾,FcdToCk¼ 24.30 +10 25.6 5/2 A6 25.02
13.Feb 400 1 3.85 5433 3rd 5¾ Yahoo Orla Rails,Bumped1 24.44 N 25.7 3/1 A5 24.90

JEOPARDY DARCY
Runs: 71  1sts: 11  2nds: 15

Jeopardy Racing Syndicate

26.Mar 400 2 3.78 Solo RailsToMiddle 24.43 N 28.0 T xFall 24.43
17.Mar 400 2 3.95 6545 5th Dis Harley Hitch Rls,BmpRunUp,Bmp&BrtDwn3 24.47 +10 28.2 6/1 A5 00.00
04.Mar 400 2 3.86 4444 4th 1¾ Vinegarhill Lar Rails,Bumped1 24.42 N 28.2 25/1 A4 24.57
25.Feb 400 2 (NoRace) +10 28.2 A4 00.00
11.Feb 400 2 4.01 6665 5th 12 Young Feather SAway,Rails,ForcedToCk¼&3 24.57 N 27.8 25/1 A3 25.54
22.Jan 400 1 3.81 1333 3rd 2 Bubbly Alaska QAway,RlsToMid,Bumped1 24.26 N 27.6 T3 ReQul *24.42

WHATFLOWANTS
Runs: 91  1sts: 16  2nds: 21

The Gregorys

25.Mar 400 4 3.83 3444 5th 8½ Stormtrooper MidToRls,Bmp3,FcdToCk4 24.22 +10 26.6 3/1 A5 25.00
14.Mar 400 3 3.80 4333 3rd 6¼ Too Spicy MiddleToRails,Crowded3 23.90 +10 26.7 7/1 A4 *24.50
04.Mar 400 4 3.78 3445 5th 6¼ Miami Sapphire Mid,Bmp1&RunIn,FcdToCk3 24.35 N 26.4 12/1 A4 24.86
25.Feb 400 4 (NoRace) +10 26.3 A4 00.00
17.Feb 400 4 3.84 4434 4th 2¾ Bubbly Fury Middle,Bumped1&2 24.55 N 26.5 7/1 A4 24.78
11.Feb 400 3 3.83 3333 3rd 3¾ Pin Point EarlyPace,Mid,EveryChance 24.40 N 26.7 10/1 A3 24.70

BUBBLY MONZA
Runs: 6  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

The Champagne Club Syndicate

26.Mar 400 4 3.76 Solo Middle(HandTime) 24.46 N 37.5 T ReQul *24.46
19.Mar 225 4 Solo Middle 13.74 N 37.6 T xLame 13.74
27.Dec 400 4 3.89 6655 6th 6½ Droopys List Middle,Bumped1 24.32 N 36.9 3/1 A4 24.84
20.Dec 400 4 3.94 4444 5th 8 Da Capsule Middle,Bumped1 24.40 -20 37.2 15/8 A4 24.84
22.Nov 400 4 3.89 3334 4th 6¼ Sheer Lucy ModeratelyAway,Middle 24.00 +10 36.6 11/8F A4 24.59
15.Nov 400 4 3.84 2223 3rd 5 Notorious Regan EarlyPace,Middle,FcdTCk1 24.03 +20 37.1 11/4 A4 24.63

CRYSTAL BUBBLES (W)
Runs: 63  1sts: 13  2nds: 16

Mr.T.D.Coote

26.Mar 400 6 3.77 1111 1st 1 Come On James QAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.76 N 30.7 T3 xLame *24.76
13.Mar 238 5 Solo (Harlw) Wide 15.72 N 30.8 T ReQul 15.72
27.Jan 400 5 3.92 6666 6th 10¼ Zenith Ottoman MidToWide,Bmp1,Bmp&FcdTCk¼ 24.61 N 30.4 8/1 A4 25.43
19.Jan 400 5 3.95 6565 6th 8 Vinegarhill Lar SAway,Wide,Bmp1,FcdToCk¼ 24.76 -30 30.4 9/2 A3 25.10
07.Jan 400 5 3.83 4455 5th 9¼ Flynns Porter EarlyPace,Wide 24.25 N 31.4 9/2 A3 24.99
03.Jan 400 5 3.75 1223 5th 3¾ Jeopardy Panther QuickAway,MiddleToWide 24.25 +20 30.9 5/2F A3 24.76

BOWMERS KING (W)
Runs: 23  1sts: 4  2nds: 3

Mr.G.D.R.Bowmer,Mr.G.J.Bowmer

28.Mar 400 6 3.81 3433 3rd 4¼ Emmjay Jackson Wide,CrowdedRunUp 23.94 N 31.4 5/1 A4 *24.28
21.Mar 400 6 3.89 4343 3rd 1¼ Distant Debbie Wide,BmpRunUp,Crowded¾ 24.50 N 31.4 7/1 A4 24.61
14.Mar 400 6 3.82 5555 6th 11 Too Spicy Wide,Crowded¼,Bumped4 23.90 +10 31.2 4/1 A4 24.88
09.Mar 400 6 3.91 5433 3rd ¾ Finbarrs Laugh Wide,RanOn 24.71 N 31.8 11/4 A4 24.78
27.Feb 400 6 3.93 5665 5th 6 Raha Jayjay SAway,Wide,FcdTCk&Bmp4 24.49 N 31.7 9/1 A3 24.97
21.Feb 400 6 3.85 4455 6th 6½ Headford Sarah Wide,ForcedToCheck1 24.19 N 31.6 9/2 A3 24.71
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young
bkw d Droopys Sydney - Droopys Lucia Au'22 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) dkbd b Dromana Bucko - Yahoo Amelia Ja'24 Ir

3
White

Katie O'Flaherty
bk d Skywalker Canny - Blackwalk Joanne Sp'22 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Ballymac Anton - Keeperhill Lizzy My'23 Ir

5
Orange

David Lee
bk d Out Of Range ASB - Coolavanny Dream Jy'21 Ir

6
Stripes

Gemma Evans
bk d Jaytee Taylor - Illnotbeback Ja'24 Ir

20:36 Race 8
400m (A2)

ASHWELLS GREYHOUND RETIREMENT HOME
1st £165, Others £60 Total £465 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

QUINTON BOY
Runs: 45  1sts: 13  2nds: 4

Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mr.P.W.Young

27.Mar 225 3 2-4- 3rd 6 Lesleys Buddy Rails,Bumped1 13.22 +5 35.7 9/1 OR 13.75
13.Mar 400 2 3.81 6423 5th 7 Sehnsa Amigo Rails,Bumped1 23.82 +10 36.0 20/1 OR1 24.48
06.Mar 400 1 3.73 3111 1st Hd Sehnsa Amigo EarlyPace,Rails,Led¼ 24.34 -10 35.7 7/1 OR1 *24.24
17.Feb 400 2 3.83 5433 3rd 6¼ Bubbly Thunder Rails,Bumped1 24.17 N 35.6 7/2 A1 24.67
13.Feb 225 2 5-4- 4th 6 Dashaway Daisy Rails,FcdToCk1 13.35 N 35.3 16/1 OR 13.83
06.Feb 400 1 3.81 1111 1st ¾ Without Time QAway,Rails,Bmp1,ALed 24.44 N 34.9 15/8J A2 24.44

MY LIL BELLA
Runs: 17  1sts: 4  2nds: 1

Mr.A.J.Williams

27.Mar 400 2 3.84 5555 4th 3¼ Our Bob RlsToMid,BlkRunUp,Crowded1 24.16 +10 28.7 9/2 OR 24.52
20.Mar 400 1 3.84 5444 3rd 1¾ Bretons Girl Rails,BumpedRunUp 24.03 +10 28.5 5/2 OR 24.27
13.Mar 225 3 4-4- 4th 5 Rockmount Kellie ModAway,RailsToMiddle,Bmp1 13.63 +5 28.9 14/1 OR3 14.08
27.Feb 400 2 3.80 5544 3rd 2¾ Obi Kenoby ModAway,RailsToMiddle 24.14 +10 28.9 9/4J OR 24.46
06.Feb 400 3 3.73 2111 1st 2½ Stradeen Spirit EPace,Mid,BmpRnUp,Led1 24.12 N 28.9 1/1F OR3 *24.12
02.Jan 400 2 3.74 3111 1st 3¼ Yahoo Poppy EarlyPace,RailsToMid,Led1 23.75 +30 28.5 3/1 A1 24.05

DINNER CHARLIE
Runs: 74  1sts: 23  2nds: 9

Tdc Global Investors

26.Mar 400 3 3.77 Solo MiddleToRails 24.32 N 32.4 T xFall 24.32
11.Mar 400 4 3.72 5255 5th Dis Bacon Burrger MidTRls,Bmp1,Bmp&BrtDwn2 24.15 +10 32.8 6/1 A1 00.00
07.Mar 400 3 3.75 2111 1st ¾ Kilgowan Balad EP,MidToRls,Bumped&Led1 24.69 -10 32.7 10/3 A1 24.59
27.Feb 400 3 3.74 3333 4th 7¾ Bombay Buck EPace,MidToRls,FcdToCk¼ 23.95 N 32.5 10/1 OR 24.57
21.Feb 400 4 3.69 1111 1st ¾ Chelms Simmo QAway,MidToRls,Bmp¼,ALed 24.37 N 32.3 8/1 A1 24.37
23.Jan 400 5 3.57 1111 1st Nk Sehnsa Amigo QAway,Middle,ALed,HeldOn 24.04 N 32.5 7/1 OR *24.04

SILVER SANDS
Runs: 34  1sts: 9  2nds: 3

Mr.D.P.Willmott

27.Mar 400 5 3.85 6645 5th 9 Droopys Assertiv Middle,Baulked1 24.02 +10 32.3 6/1 OR 24.84
21.Mar 400 4 3.68 1111 1st ½ Bubbly Queenie QAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 24.22 +10 32.3 11/4 A3 *24.32
11.Mar 400 4 3.82 3332 2nd 1¼ Shaz Starlite Middle,Bumped1 24.30 +10 32.4 10/3 A3 24.50
03.Mar 400 4 3.86 2444 4th 5½ Zenith Scorpion EarlyPace,Middle,Crowded1 24.25 N 32.2 6/1 A3 24.69
24.Feb 400 4 3.86 4444 5th 10½ Endova Swift Middle,Crowded2,Bumped3 24.29 N 31.8 12/1 A2 25.14
14.Feb 400 4 3.65 1344 4th 6¼ Jacko QuickAway,Middle,Bumped1 23.92 N 31.6 7/1 A2 24.42

SHAZ STARLITE
Runs: 84  1sts: 25  2nds: 12

Mr.D.B.Elvy

21.Mar 400 4 3.84 4433 3rd 7¼ Bubbly Amber MiddleToWide,Bumped1 23.93 +10 32.5 5/1 A2 24.61
11.Mar 400 5 3.73 1111 1st 1¼ Silver Sands QAway,MidToWide,AlwaysLed 24.30 +10 32.3 6/4F A3 24.40
02.Mar 400 5 3.88 6444 4th 7¼ Piemans Fletch MiddleToWide,Baulked1 25.03 -20 32.8 6/1 A2 25.41
14.Feb 400 5 3.73 4433 3rd 4¼ Jacko ModAway,MiddleToWide 23.92 N 32.3 7/2 A2 *24.26
06.Feb 400 5 3.76 2466 6th 8¼ Quinton Boy EPace,MidToWide,Bumped1 24.44 N 32.1 4/1 A2 25.10
24.Jan 400 5 3.81 4434 4th 4¾ Droopys Saoirse MiddleToWide,Bumped1 24.44 -20 32.0 10/3 A2 24.62

ROMANTIC ROMEO (W)
Runs: 29  1sts: 6  2nds: 5

Miss.E.Coffey,Mr.M.Silver

25.Mar 400 6 3.77 4666 6th 5¾ Silver Bucks Wide,Bumped1 24.20 +10 32.8 9/1 A1 24.77
18.Mar 400 6 3.83 6664 4th 8 Droopys Rarity SAway,Wide,FcdToCkRunIn 24.08 N 32.6 10/1 A1 24.72
11.Mar 400 5 3.70 1111 1st 3¾ Yahoo Poppy QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 23.98 +10 32.6 9/4F A2 24.08
03.Mar 400 6 3.79 3333 3rd 5 Droopys Rarity EarlyPace,Wide 24.02 N 32.3 7/1 A1 24.42
19.Feb 400 6 3.71 Solo Wide 24.20 N 32.5 T xFall 24.20
07.Jan 400 6 3.72 1111 1st 5 Pin Position QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.02 N 31.7 5/1 A2 *24.02
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

David Mullins
(Season 13.Oc'25) bk b Ballymac Cooper - Ballymac Merkle Jy'22 Ir

2
Blue

Gemma Evans
bk d Dromana Bucko - Tory Aria Ja'24 Ir

3
White

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) f b Dromana Bucko - Geelo Celticgold Fb'24 Ir

4
Black

5
Orange

Paul Young
bk d Grangeview Ten - Tibet My'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Burgess Bucks - Coolavanny Bondi Jy'23 Ir

20:54 Race 9
400m (A4)

LIKE AND FOLLOW US ON TWITTER @ROMFORDDOGS
1st £145, Others £60 Total £385 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

ZENITH ANGEL
Runs: 27  1sts: 6  2nds: 6

Mr.B.S.Menzel,Mr.B.Nadir

24.Mar 400 1 3.88 5444 3rd 1 Potentia Forever ModeratelyAway,Rails,RnOn 24.36 N 27.7 15/8 A4 *24.45
13.Mar 575 2 13.82 3334 4th 7½ Inca Lewie Rails,Bumped2&5 34.96 +15 27.6 16/1 OR 35.70
04.Mar 575 1 13.94 3433 2nd 1½ Crossfield Roger ModAway,Rails,RanOn 35.73 N 27.7 5/2J S1 35.85
27.Feb 575 1 14.20 5642 2nd 3¾ Swift Agile Rails,Baulked1 35.70 N 27.9 6/1 OR 36.00
18.Feb 575 2 13.95 4444 3rd 4¾ Droopys Standby RailsToMiddle,Bumped2 35.30 +20 27.6 9/1 S1 35.88
13.Feb 575 2 14.06 4555 6th 12¼ Newinn Deejay Rails,Bumped1 35.05 N 27.7 50/1 OR 36.04

TASTY TURKISH
Runs: 20  1sts: 1  2nds: 4

Miss.E.Coffey,Mr.M.Silver

25.Mar 400 2 3.84 4222 2nd 1¾ Joaniedatortoise EPace,Rails,Bmp1&¼,RanOn 24.31 +10 31.2 9/4 A4 24.55
19.Mar 400 2 3.91 Solo RailsToMiddle 24.42 N 31.3 T xFall 24.42
03.Mar 400 2 3.80 3666 6th Dis Zenith Zaza EPace,Rails,Bmp&BrtDwn1 24.36 N 31.2 7/4F A3 00.00
24.Feb 400 1 3.94 6664 4th 2½ Patricias Gift ModAway,Rails,Crowded¼ 24.41 N 31.7 5/2 A3 24.61
18.Feb 400 2 3.87 4355 2nd ¾ Haverhill Ellie RlsToMid,Bmp1,FcdTCk¼,RnOn 24.37 N 31.8 3/1 A3 24.43
15.Jan 400 3 3.82 Solo RailsToMiddle 24.39 N 31.6 T xLame *24.39

YAHOO BREE
Runs: 16  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

Mr.G.D.R.Bowmer,Mr.G.J.Bowmer,Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mr.A.J.Williams

24.Mar 400 3 3.76 3222 4th 1¼ Potentia Forever EP,MidToRls,Crd1,FcdTCk 24.36 N 31.0 7/4F A4 24.46
14.Mar 400 3 3.82 5455 5th 3½ Slipalong Move MiddleToRails,Bumped1 24.44 N 31.2 5/2J A4 24.71
28.Feb 400 2 3.70 3111 1st 4½ Maxgrove Diamond EarlyPace,RailsToMid,LedRunUp 24.12 N 30.7 15/8J A6 *24.12
17.Feb 400 3 3.83 3333 2nd 1 Gunman RlsToMid,BumpedStart,RanOn 24.47 N 31.2 9/4 A6 24.55
07.Feb 400 3 3.90 6545 5th 5¼ Up Quick ModAway,MidToRls,Bmp3 24.34 N 30.8 7/2 A6 24.76
31.Jan 400 3 3.72 1222 3rd 5¼ Slipalong Move QAway,MidToRls,Bumped1 24.12 N 30.9 3/1C A5 24.54

VACANT

BUBBLY EVEREST (W)
Runs: 11  1sts: 0  2nds: 4

The Champagne Club Syndicate

26.Mar 400 4 3.82 Solo Wide 24.41 N 36.1 T ReQul *24.41
19.Mar 225 5 Solo Wide 13.61 N 36.0 T xLame 13.61
06.Jan 400 5 3.89 4333 4th 4½ Endova Swift Wide,Bumped1 24.02 +30 35.5 5/4F A4 24.68
29.Dec 400 5 3.71 3332 2nd ½ Laughil Dave EPace,Wide,ChallengedRunIn 24.13 +10 35.5 3/1 A3 24.27
13.Dec 400 5 3.85 3334 5th 8¼ Piemans Fletch ModAway,MidToWide,Crd3 23.98 +10 35.6 15/8F A3 24.74
06.Dec 400 5 3.81 4443 2nd 4¼ Jaykay Seven Middle,Bumped3 24.08 +10 35.3 7/2 A2 24.52

MARIAS GIRL (W)
Runs: 41  1sts: 6  2nds: 8

Miss.L.C.Christie,Mr.D.J.Debono

26.Feb NAME CHANGED from Crafty Fritto
28.Mar 400 6 3.67 2111 1st 2¼ Young Sienna EarlyPace,Wide,Led1 24.22 N 25.2 7/4F A5 *24.22
23.Mar 400 6 3.73 2222 2nd 1 Badminton Treaty EPace,Wide,EveryChance 24.15 N 25.6 15/8 A5 24.23
16.Mar 400 6 3.77 1222 2nd 2 Arb Park Ranger QAway,Wide,LedTo¼ 24.34 N 25.6 10/3 A4 24.50
11.Mar 400 6 3.83 6545 4th 3¾ Keefill Zeus SlowAway,Wide 24.30 +10 25.5 5/2J A4 24.70
25.Feb 400 6 (NoRace) +10 25.6 A4 00.00



Wednesday, 01 April 2026 | 10

Meeting 78Wednesday, 01 April 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Bernie Doyle
(Season Unknown) wbk b Good Cody - Droopys Haze My'24 Ir

2
Blue

Allison Kelly-Pilgrim
bk d Signet Ace - Droopys Ant Sp'23 Ir

3
White

Martyn Wiley
(Season Unknown) be b Arkady - Kincora Beauty Jy'24 Br

4
Black

Marlene Westwood
(Season Unknown) be b Ballyhimikin Jet - Eightunderpar Jy'24 Ir

5
Orange

Gemma Evans
(Ssn Suppressed) be b Malachi - Tory Bellatrix Oc'24 Ir

6
Stripes

Deborah Hurlock
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Grangeview Ten - Makeit Posh Jy'23 Br

21:11 Race 10
400m (A12)

HRH ROMFORD RETIRED GREYHOUNDS
1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

KINGDOM HAZE
Runs: 12  1sts: 0  2nds: 1

Ramat Racing Club

28.Mar 400 1 3.92 5435 5th 2 Fastlane Frankie Rails,Crowded3 25.16 -10 27.5 7/1 A12 25.22
23.Mar 400 1 3.95 5333 2nd 6½ Blackrose Bond Rails,Bumped1 24.89 +10 27.5 7/2 A12 25.51
17.Mar 400 1 3.99 5544 5th 11½ My Sweet Gracie Railed,HitRls&Bmp1&2&RnIn 24.79 +10 27.6 3/1 A12 25.80
11.Mar 400 1 3.96 6333 4th 8¾ Bonville Miracle Rails,Bmp1,ForcedToCk¾ 24.64 +10 27.8 15/8F A12 25.45
05.Mar 400 1 4.02 Solo Rails 25.28 N 27.3 T xLame 25.28
16.Feb 400 1 3.88 3333 3rd 2¾ Rising Chimes Rails,RanOn 25.04 -10 26.8 7/2 A12 *25.16

DROOPYS PEDIGREE
Runs: 25  1sts: 2  2nds: 3

Mrs.A.Kelly-Pilgrim,Mr.J.P.Voss

28.Mar 400 2 3.93 4555 3rd 8¼ Showgirl Lola Rails,CrowdedRunUp 24.61 +20 30.7 18/1 A12 25.47
09.Mar 400 2 3.97 6666 6th 10 Seomra Miska SAway,Rails,ForcedToCk3 24.75 N 31.0 33/1 A12 25.55
02.Mar 400 2 4.04 6566 6th 8¼ Ruadhans Boy SlowAway,Rails,Bumped1 25.50 -20 31.0 7/2 A12 25.96
21.Feb 400 1 3.84 3556 5th 6¼ Blackrose Bond Rails,Bumped1 25.09 N 30.6 8/1 A12 25.60
09.Feb 400 2 3.88 4444 3rd 1¾ Showgirl Lola RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 25.43 N 30.8 9/1 A12 25.57
13.Jan 400 1 4.03 6554 5th 5½ Drovers Romany SlowAway,Rails 24.89 N 29.8 9/2 A12 *25.34

BEDROCK ELSA
Runs: 1  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.S.D.Carter,Mr.A.E.Maitland

21.Mar 400 3 4.01 6566 6th 11 Aint Got No Cash Middle,ForcedToCheck2 24.97 +10 26.8 9/2 A12 25.95
12.Mar 400 3 3.75 1111 1st 3¼ Ritzy Rosie QuickAway,Middle,ALed 25.29 N 26.7 T3 ReQul *25.29
05.Mar 400 4 DNF- (NoTrial) N 26.3 T3 00.00
26.Feb 400 3 3.87 Solo Middle 25.46 N 26.6 T 25.46
19.Feb 400 3 3.87 2333 3rd 7½ Tip Top Pinky Middle,BumpedRunUp,FcdTCk3 25.31 N 26.6 T3 25.91
12.Feb 400 4 3.84 2222 3rd 7 Bonvillesurvivor EPace,Mid,HandyTo2 25.29 N 26.7 T3 25.85

TWO UNDER PAR
Runs: 5  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.D.P.Webb

23.Mar 400 4 3.93 3666 6th 14 Blackrose Bond Middle,Baulked&Stumbled1 24.89 +10 28.0 18/1 A12 26.12
17.Mar 400 4 3.84 2336 6th 9¼ Sonnys Dream EarlyPace,Middle 24.81 +10 27.7 11/1 A12 25.65
10.Mar 400 4 3.98 5333 3rd 5¾ Makeit Tessa SAway,MidToWide,Bumped1 25.03 N 27.7 16/1 A12 25.49
02.Mar 400 4 4.04 4555 5th 11¼ Urry Up Nicky SlowAway,MiddleToWide 24.71 N 27.5 33/1 A12 25.61
23.Feb 400 4 3.96 3555 5th 11¼ Listen Nelly MiddleToWide,BmpRnUp&2 24.87 N 27.4 5/1 A12 25.77
19.Feb 400 4 3.92 1111 1st ¾ Uncle Sid QuickAway,MiddleToWide,ALed 25.31 N 27.3 T2 *25.31

SPEEDY SPAGHETTI
Runs: 1  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mrs.K.L.Trillwood

27.Mar 400 5 4.06 6666 6th 5 Miami Hero SlowAway,MiddleToWide 24.75 +10 26.1 20/1 A11 25.25
19.Mar 400 5 4.00 3333 3rd 9½ Untold Ripple SlowAway,MiddleToWide 24.46 N 25.6 T3 *25.22
11.Mar 400 5 4.05 2333 2nd 9¼ Drombeg Dusty EarlyPace,MiddleToWide 24.49 N 25.6 T3 25.23
05.Mar 400 4 4.28 Solo Middle 25.94 N 25.7 T 25.94
27.Feb 400 4 4.18 Solo Middle 25.94 N 25.6 T Nvice 25.94

MAKEIT TESSA (W)
Runs: 28  1sts: 5  2nds: 4

Makeit Syndicate

28.Mar 400 6 3.77 1233 4th 2¼ Conans Jade QuickAway,MiddleToWide 24.93 +10 27.1 5/1 A12 25.21
21.Mar 400 6 3.86 1111 2nd 2 Mohican Honey QAw,MidToWide,Bmp1,LedTo4 25.06 N 27.2 7/1 A11 25.22
16.Mar 400 6 3.80 4455 6th 5¾ Surely Mad EarlyPace,Wide,Bumped3 25.04 N 27.4 6/1 A11 25.51
10.Mar 400 6 3.80 1111 1st 1¼ Rangey Lady QAway,MidToWide,AlwaysLed 25.03 N 27.4 7/4 A12 25.03
04.Mar 400 6 3.86 2355 6th 10 Zoomey Smullen EPace,Wide,Bumped1&¼ 25.04 -10 26.9 4/1 A12 25.74
03.Feb 400 6 3.74 1121 1st Nk No Worries Dave QAw,Wide,LedTo½&From¾ 24.99 N 27.9 7/2 A12 *24.99
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Katie O'Flaherty
(FalseHt 26.Jy'25) bk b Koblenz - Yahoo Diva Ap'24 Ir

2
Blue

Deborah Hurlock
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Dorotas Wildcat - Brynoffa Rosie Ja'22 Ir

3
White

Allison Kelly-Pilgrim
bd d Dromana Bucko - Blackrose Tanya Jy'23 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
(Season Unknown) bkw b Bubbly Apache - Good April Jn'24 Br

5
Orange

Allison Kelly-Pilgrim
bkw d Burgess Bucks - College Minding Jn'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Deborah Hurlock
bk d Ballymac Bolger - High St Fifi Oc'22 Ir

21:28 Race 11
400m (A11)

DONATE YOUR OLD DUVETS FOR OUR RETIRED GREYHOUNDS
1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

SUNNYSIDE ELLIE
Runs: 27  1sts: 5  2nds: 4

Mr.A.B.Tait

25.Mar 400 1 3.87 1111 1st 2¾ Sparkling Millie QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 24.90 +10 26.6 5/6F A12 *25.00
20.Mar 400 4 3.82 3234 4th 6 Cosmic Blue EPace,MovedRails&BmpRnUp 24.55 +20 26.5 9/2 A12 25.23
14.Mar 400 1 3.89 3122 2nd 4 Mollycoddle EP,Rls,Bmp&Led1To2,Bmp3 24.94 +10 26.6 11/4 A12 25.36
04.Mar 400 1 3.94 5433 4th 4¾ Zoomey Smullen MissedBreak,Rails 25.04 -10 26.9 7/4F A12 25.32
25.Feb 400 1 3.84 1222 2nd 5 Yahoo Elsie QuickAway,Rails,LedTo¼ 24.67 +10 26.8 5/2 A12 25.17
18.Feb 400 1 3.90 4222 2nd 2½ Dege Premierblue EPace,Rails,EveryChance 24.81 +10 26.7 5/1 A12 25.11

BRYNOFFA JILL
Runs: 111  1sts: 17  2nds: 18

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

21.Mar 400 1 4.01 6665 5th 2½ Smashing Major SlowAway,Rails 24.89 N 26.7 6/1 A11 25.10
14.Mar 400 1 3.98 6543 2nd 1½ Fagans Damsel SlowAway,Rails 24.85 +10 26.2 6/1 A10 25.07
02.Mar 400 2 4.02 6665 4th 7½ Donegal Cian SlowAway,Rails,Bumped1 24.63 N 26.0 20/1 A10 25.24
14.Feb 400 2 3.79 1111 1st 2 Yahoo Elsie QAway,RlsToMid,AlwaysLed 24.63 N 26.0 7/1 A12 *24.63
07.Feb 400 2 3.88 3444 4th 1¼ Newtown Anna RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.99 N 26.3 16/1 A11 25.10
02.Feb 400 2 3.92 5554 5th 4 Delsie RailsToMiddle,Bumped3 24.91 -10 26.6 7/1 A11 25.14

BLACKROSE GUS
Runs: 23  1sts: 5  2nds: 3

Mrs.A.Kelly-Pilgrim

23.Mar 400 3 3.66 1111 3rd 3 Swift Janice VQAway,MidToRls,LedTo¾ 24.80 N 34.0 5/1 A11 *25.04
07.Mar 400 3 3.69 1125 6th 10 Young Harbour QuickAway,MidTRls,Bmp1,Crd3 24.75 +10 33.6 10/1 A10 25.65
28.Feb 400 3 3.73 3122 5th 5¼ Miami Honey EPace,MidToRls,LdRunUpTBmp2&3 25.00 N 33.6 10/1 A10 25.43
11.Feb 400 3 3.99 5666 6th 10 Holding Suzie MiddleToRails,ClearRun 24.81 N 33.5 16/1 A9 25.61
02.Feb 400 3 3.75 1133 6th 9¼ Liberty Diva QAway,MidToRls,LedTo2 24.82 -10 33.7 8/1 A9 25.46
14.Jan 400 3 3.66 1112 5th 6¼ No Guarantee QAw,MidTRls,LdTo3,Bmp¾ 24.58 +10 33.8 10/1 A8 25.18

YOUNG OREO
Runs: 14  1sts: 1  2nds: 4

Young At Heart Syndicate

27.Mar 400 3 4.08 5555 3rd 2½ Miami Hero SlowAway,Middle,HitRails1 24.75 +10 24.5 5/4F A11 25.05
17.Mar 400 4 3.88 5443 2nd Hd Minnies Sofia Middle,Bumped1,RanOn 24.99 +10 24.6 2/1 A11 25.11
09.Mar 400 3 3.94 5333 3rd 4 Johnmark Rocket ModAway,MiddleToRails 24.83 N 24.5 10/11F A11 25.15
28.Feb 400 3 3.89 1333 2nd 2 Dege Premierblue QAw,Middle,Bumped1&¼ 25.04 N 24.3 2/1 A11 25.20
18.Feb 400 4 3.81 2222 2nd Hd Delsie Middle,Bmp1,ChlNrLn 24.69 +10 24.0 4/1 A10 24.81
12.Jan 400 3 3.84 1211 1st 6¼ Fantasy Pete QuickAway,Middle,Led2 24.69 N 24.0 5/2 A12 *24.69

BLACKROSE BOND (W)
Runs: 73  1sts: 11  2nds: 16

Mrs.A.Kelly-Pilgrim

28.Mar 400 5 3.81 2344 4th 11¼ Hollywood Icon EPace,MiddleToWide,Bumped1&¼ 24.34 +20 33.8 9/2 A10 25.44
23.Mar 400 5 3.77 1111 1st 6½ Kingdom Haze QAway,MidToWide,AlwaysLed 24.89 +10 34.0 15/8J A12 *24.99
16.Mar 400 5 3.85 3334 5th 7 Rising Chimes MidToWide,Crowded3 24.74 N 34.3 16/1 A12 25.30
09.Mar 400 5 3.82 1222 4th 4¼ Johnmark Rocket QAway,MidToWide,Bumped1 24.83 N 34.8 16/1 A11 25.16
02.Mar 400 5 3.77 1145 4th 2¾ Pharis Cashout QuickAway,MiddleToWide,Bmp1,LdTo¼ 25.10 N 34.8 5/1 A11 25.32
21.Feb 400 5 3.79 1111 1st SH Moaning Dolly QAway,MidToWide,ALed,HeldOn 25.09 N 34.7 5/1 A12 25.09

HIGH ST JET (W)
Runs: 20  1sts: 5  2nds: 0

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

28.Mar 400 6 3.99 6666 6th 7 Minnies Sofia SlowAway,Wide 24.41 +30 29.4 6/1 A10 25.27
23.Mar 400 5 3.80 3233 3rd 3¼ Roxys Revenge EarlyPace,Wide,Bumped2 24.54 N 30.3 11/1 A10 24.80
17.Mar 400 6 3.86 4333 3rd 4 Seomra Miska ModAway,Wide,Bumped3 24.68 +10 30.4 4/1 A10 25.10
11.Mar 400 6 3.82 1111 1st 3¼ Newtown Anna QAway,Wide,Bmp¼,AlwaysLed 24.87 +10 30.6 5/1 A11 24.97
07.Mar 400 5 3.93 4666 6th 8¾ Kevinsfort Shine Wide,Baulked3 24.57 +20 30.7 10/3 A11 25.46
19.Jan 400 5 3.82 2111 1st ¾ Asknot Wantnot EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 24.63 -10 30.3 5/2 A9 *24.53
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Kingdom - Meenagh Miracle Jn'22 Ir

2
Blue

Marlene Westwood
(Ssn Suppressed) dkbdw b Deerjet Sydney - Bobsleigh Lass Jy'22 Ir

3
White

Gemma Evans
bk d Magical Bale - Minor Droopy My'23 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Dorotas Wildcat - Coolavanny Nanni Oc'23 Ir

5
Orange

David Lee
bk d Coolavanny Hoffa - Cunnigar Spice My'23 Ir

6
Stripes

21:46 Race 12
575m (S2)

REHOME A RETIRED GREYHOUND
1st £180, Others £60 Total £420 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

BUBBLY ATHENA
Runs: 29  1sts: 4  2nds: 6

The Champagne Club Syndicate

16.Mar 575 1 13.70 1112 2nd SH Geneva Betsy QAway,Rails,LedTo4 35.72 N 27.1 2/1J S2 35.73
04.Mar 400 1 3.85 3333 3rd 2¾ Young Joan Rails,Crowded1,RanOn 24.32 +10 26.9 T3 ReQul 24.65
07.Feb 575 1 13.89 2344 3rd 5 Swifty Does It EPace,Rails,Bmp1,FcdTCk5 35.72 -20 26.6 3/1 S1 35.92
22.Jan 575 1 13.94 2332 1st 2½ Bubbly Flame Rails,FcdTCk1&5,Bmp&Led6 35.96 N 26.8 T3 ReQul 35.96
16.Jan 575 1 14.14 3444 4th 5¼ Untold Ariary ModAway,Rails,Bumped1 35.52 N 26.8 6/1 OR 35.94
08.Jan 575 1 13.82 Solo Rails 35.59 N 26.7 T *35.59

AH WELL
Runs: 71  1sts: 16  2nds: 17

Miss.C.L.Sharp,Ms.C.A.Summers

25.Mar 400 2 3.91 6544 3rd 1 Bonville Secret Rails,BumpedRunUp&1&¼ 24.61 +10 29.3 7/1 A6 24.80
14.Mar 575 2 4456 6th 14¼ Oioi Dannielle RlsToMid,Bmp1,FcdTCk2,(HT) 35.65 +20 29.0 16/1 S1 *37.00
10.Mar 400 2 3.86 4222 2nd 1½ Underground Zeus RlsToMid,BmpRunUp&1,RanOn 24.76 N 29.1 8/11F A6 24.88
25.Feb 400 2 4.01 5455 5th 5¾ Harley Hitch SAway,RlsToMid,FcdToCk2 24.52 N 28.9 11/8F A6 24.99
21.Feb 400 2 3.86 3333 2nd ½ Rough Ringo EPace,RailsToMid,Bmp1&4 24.45 N 29.1 11/10F A6 24.49
14.Feb 400 2 3.90 6545 3rd 1¼ Usyk MsdBrk,Rails,Blk1,RanOn 24.77 N 29.3 13/8F A6 24.87

ON THE PAYROLL
Runs: 25  1sts: 2  2nds: 4

Mr.D.J.Farrow,Mr.R.O'Dwyer

21.Mar 575 3 14.18 5555 5th 11¼ Crossfield Roger MiddleToRails,Bumped1 35.56 +15 31.4 7/1 S2 36.61
14.Mar 575 3 2345 5th 11¾ Oioi Dannielle EPace,MidToRls,Bmp1,(HT) 35.65 +20 31.5 4/1 S1 36.80
04.Mar 575 2 14.03 5554 5th 5 Crossfield Roger SlowAway,RailsToMiddle 35.73 N 31.4 5/1 S1 36.13
28.Feb 400 2 3.76 3333 2nd 1½ Loughmore RailsToMiddle,Bmp1,RanOn 24.26 +10 31.6 9/2 A3 24.48
21.Feb 400 2 4.13 5555 4th 3½ Kilgowan Balad StumbledBStt,RlsTMid,FcdTCk¾ 24.59 N 32.0 7/1 A2 24.87
24.Jan 575 2 14.00 4343 3rd 5½ Rapido Stan RailsToMiddle,ForcedToCheck1&2 35.66 -20 31.2 5/2 S1 *35.90

MIAMI NAN
Runs: 35  1sts: 4  2nds: 8

Mr.P.W.Young

21.Mar 575 5 13.86 4322 2nd 1¼ Crossfield Roger Middle,Bmp1,ChallengedFr5 35.56 +15 25.6 11/4 S2 35.81
16.Mar 575 5 13.90 5443 3rd 2 Geneva Betsy Middle,Crd1,RanOn 35.72 N 25.8 9/2 S2 35.89
04.Mar 575 4 13.94 4346 6th 8¼ Crossfield Roger Middle,ForcedToCheck1&4&5 35.73 N 26.3 6/1 S1 36.39
24.Feb 575 4 13.85 3334 3rd 2¾ Crossfield Roger Middle,RanOn 35.50 +20 26.4 6/1 S1 35.92
20.Feb 750 3 24.51 3221 4th 8½ Burgess Sophia EPace,Mid,Led6ToCrowded7 48.10 N 26.0 11/8F OR 48.79
10.Jan 575 4 13.76 4421 1st 6½ Little Gael EarlyPace,Middle,Led2 35.16 +30 25.7 15/8 S2 *35.46

NOTORIOUS REGAN (W)
Runs: 36  1sts: 6  2nds: 4

The Notorious Racing Club

27.Mar 575 5 14.27 5544 4th 11¾ Droopys Softy Middle,BadlyBumped1 35.22 +20 33.4 9/2 OR *36.36
18.Mar 400 4 3.82 5444 3rd Nk Gallant King Middle,Bumped1,RanOn 24.34 N 33.2 4/1 A2 24.37
11.Mar 400 5 3.81 3233 2nd 1 Patricias Gift Middle,Bumped1 24.11 +10 33.0 8/1 A2 24.29
06.Mar 400 5 3.69 1345 5th 6¾ Calypso Blaze QAw,MidToWide,Crd3,Blk¾ 24.36 -10 33.1 7/1 A2 24.81
28.Feb 400 5 3.65 1111 1st 5¼ Jan Jan QuickAway,MiddleToWide,ALed 24.00 N 33.4 7/2 A4 24.00
21.Feb 277 6 Solo (CPark) WideRnUp,MidRnIn 16.61 N 33.8 T Intro 16.61

VACANT
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  Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

A Deborah Hurlock
bd d Grangeview Ten - Catunda Eala Oc'23 Ir

B David Lee
bk d Coolavanny Hoffa - Starry Display Ap'24 Ir

C Marlene Westwood
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Cashout - Farm Shop Sinead Jy'22 Ir

D Bernie Doyle
bk d Burgess Bucks - May Extend Jy'22 Ir

E Gemma Evans
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Broadstrand Bono - Butdarewasfour Nv'23 Br

F Deborah Hurlock
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Cashout - Catunda Cleo Jy'24 Ir

G Paul Young
bk d Bubbly Bluebird - Three Ems Au'22 Br

H Deborah Hurlock
bd d Ballymac Wild - Millbank Moana Ap'23 Ir

I Deborah Hurlock
bk d Slippy Cian - Dannys Flash Nv'21 Ir

RESERVES
 

Wednesday, 01 April 2026 - Meeting 78

AMINUTETOOTEN
Runs: 14  1sts: 2  2nds: 6

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

25.Mar 400 1 3.85 4544 4th 8 Pacey Caesar Rails,Bumped1 24.12 +10 36.2 11/4 A3 24.86
17.Mar 400 1 3.91 4433 3rd 4¼ Elvis Bay Rails,Bumped1 24.43 +10 36.4 11/4 A3 24.87
10.Mar 400 1 3.77 2332 2nd 7¼ Gallant King EPace,Rails,Bmp1,Baulked3 24.18 N 36.6 2/1J A3 24.76

ANOTHER SOLUTION
Runs: 0  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.R.M.Andrews

27.Mar 400 5 3.71 1111 1st 4½ Tullymurry Bing QAw,MiddleToWide,ALed 24.11 +10 30.4 T3 24.21
18.Mar 400 5 3.81 2333 3rd Dis Drombeg Doro EP,MidToWide,Bmp&BrtDwn1 24.40 N 30.3 T3 00.00
12.Mar 400 3 3.78 1111 1st 1¼ Drombeg Doro QAway,MidToWide,AlwaysLed 24.47 N 30.4 T3 24.47

AVAS SECRET
Runs: 92  1sts: 21  2nds: 13

Mr.D.P.Webb

23.Mar 400 1 3.74 1111 1st 1¼ Bluejig Designer QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 24.35 N 28.7 7/1 A4 24.35
11.Mar 400 1 3.79 5666 6th 6 Keefill Zeus Rails,Bumped1 24.30 +10 28.3 7/1 A4 24.88
28.Feb 400 1 3.76 2346 6th 10½ Notorious Regan Rails,Crowded2&3 24.00 N 27.8 5/1 A4 24.84

BOBDATORTOISE
Runs: 81  1sts: 15  2nds: 11

Sert Syndicate

26.Mar 400 3 3.86 Solo MiddleToRails 24.49 N 30.5 T xFall 24.49
17.Mar 400 3 3.82 2256 6th Dis Harley Hitch MidToRls,Bmp1&2,Bmp&BrtDwn3 24.47 +10 30.8 9/1 A5 00.00
05.Mar 400 3 3.85 Solo MiddleToRails 24.74 N 30.8 T ReQul 24.74

BUTDAREWASEIGHT
Runs: 28  1sts: 0  2nds: 5

Romford Boys

28.Mar 400 4 3.90 5444 4th 8½ Showgirl Lola Middle,FcdTCkRunUp,Bmp1 24.61 +20 25.0 5/1 A12 25.49
28.Feb 400 5 3.88 3434 4th 1½ My Sweet Gracie EPace,MidToWide,Bumped1 25.22 N 24.8 15/8 A12 25.34
18.Feb 400 4 3.98 5555 3rd 4½ Seomra Mint MidToWide,Bumped1,FcdToCk2 25.01 N 24.8 5/2 A12 25.37

CATUNDA HARLOW
Runs: 7  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

27.Mar 400 1 3.84 2334 2nd 2 Miami Hero EarlyPace,Rails,ForcedToCk1 24.75 +10 27.0 6/1 A11 25.01
20.Mar 400 1 3.86 5665 5th 7½ Cosmic Blue ModAway,Rails,Bmp1,Blk2 24.55 +20 26.9 7/1 A12 25.35
14.Mar 400 1 3.82 2222 1st ¾ Burgess Sharon EP,Rls,FcdToCk1,LedRunIn 25.16 +10 26.2 9/4F A12 25.26

CHILLI DRAGO
Runs: 79  1sts: 13  2nds: 25

The Chilli Syndicate

24.Mar 400 1 3.80 3555 5th 3½ Ten Fold Rails,Bumped1&RunIn,FcdTCk¼ 24.37 N 32.8 9/2 A3 24.65
14.Mar 400 2 3.91 6544 3rd 6¼ Vinegarhill Lar SlowAway,Rails,Bumped¼ 24.28 N 32.6 9/2 A3 24.78
09.Mar 400 1 6343 4th 10½ Lil Bo Beep SlowAway,Rails,Bmp1,(HT) 24.28 N 32.6 7/1 A3 25.12

COME ON JAMES
Runs: 31  1sts: 4  2nds: 9

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

26.Mar 400 4 3.78 2222 2nd 1 Crystal Bubbles EPace,Middle,Bumped1&3 24.76 N 34.3 T3 xFall 24.84
09.Mar 400 3 3.91 1666 6th Dis Sundance Sasha QAway,Mid,Bmp&BrtDwn1 24.68 N 34.3 7/1 A10 00.00
04.Mar 400 3 3.83 1433 1st Hd Newtown Anna QAw,Mid,FcdTCk1,LedNrLn 24.97 N 34.1 15/8J A11 24.97

DONEGAL CIAN (W)
Runs: 103  1sts: 21  2nds: 21

Mr.S.M.J.Hurlock,Mr.L.J.Shorter

28.Mar 400 5 3.92 6666 6th 9½ Chelms Harry SlowAway,MiddleToWide,Blk1 24.35 +10 31.9 5/2F A8 25.22
21.Mar 400 5 3.77 1111 1st ½ Roxana QAway,MidToWide,AlwaysLed 24.63 N 31.7 3/1 A9 24.63
16.Mar 400 6 3.81 5646 5th 3¼ Sheer Magic EarlyPace,Wide 24.90 N 31.5 7/2 A9 25.16
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J Paul Young
bkw d King Elvis - Antigua Princess Fb'24 Ir

K Martyn Wiley
(Ssn Suppressed) wbk b Taking Flight - Kincora Maximum Sp'21 Br

L Bernie Doyle
bd d Drumcrow Darwin - Ballymac Meo Oc'22 Ir

M Tilena Welch

bd d Good News - Drumcrow Jessie Mr'21 Ir

N Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Best - Skywalker Luna Au'23 Ir

O Katie O'Flaherty
(Season 11.Jy'25) bk b Ballyhimikin Jet - Miss Ella Bud Jy'23 Ir

P Bernie Doyle
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Blame The Game - Buckos Ava Ja'22 Ir

Q David Lee
(Spayed Nv'25) bk b Ballymac Cashout - Early Rise De'23 Ir

R Paul Young
bk d Pat C Sabbath - Highview Lauren Jy'22 Ir

S Deborah Hurlock
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Coolavanny Calvn - Minnies Yulia Jy'23 Ir

ELVIS BAY
Runs: 4  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

Mr.P.W.Young

27.Mar 400 5 3.74 3322 2nd 6 Gav Nificent EarlyPace,Middle,Crowded1 23.70 +10 34.5 4/1 OR 24.28
17.Mar 400 4 3.82 2211 1st 3 Emersons Pearl EPace,Mid,Bumped1,Led2 24.43 +10 33.5 13/8F A3 24.53
07.Mar 400 4 3.59 1111 1st 5¼ Droopys Rhona VeryQuickAway,Middle,ALed 24.00 +10 34.2 11/10F A5 24.10

FANCY A GO
Runs: 105  1sts: 14  2nds: 12

Mrs.P.E.Wiley

11.Mar 400 4 3.94 5666 6th 12¾ Bonville Miracle Middle,Bumped1 24.64 +10 22.6 16/1 A12 25.77
02.Mar 400 4 4.00 1655 5th 7¼ Ruadhans Boy QuickAway,Middle,Bumped1 25.50 -20 22.8 12/1 A12 25.88
23.Feb 400 4 3.90 4663 3rd 6¾ Catunda Cash Middle,ClearRun 25.15 N 22.6 33/1 A12 25.69

HAVERHILL MATT
Runs: 69  1sts: 18  2nds: 13

Dr.P.D.Jackson

28.Mar 400 1 3.69 1111 2nd Hd Droopys Rhona QAway,Rails,Bmp1,LedToNrLn 24.63 -10 33.2 9/2 A5 24.55
18.Mar 400 1 3.82 4111 1st ¾ Droopys Rhona EarlyPace,Rails,Led1 24.93 N 32.3 9/2 A6 24.93
10.Mar 400 1 3.81 2111 1st 2½ Carlow Road EarlyPace,Rails,Led1 24.56 N 31.9 2/1 A7 24.56

HOLLYWOOD ICON
Runs: 24  1sts: 3  2nds: 4

Mr.R.Ruddy

28.Mar 400 4 3.77 1111 1st 7¼ Yacht Choice QuickAway,Middle,ALed 24.34 +20 36.2 7/4 A10 24.54
17.Mar 400 4 3.93 5454 4th 6½ Hollys Belle Middle,BumpedRunUp&1 24.54 +10 36.9 10/1 A9 25.16
10.Mar 400 4 4.00 6565 5th 6½ Whodoyoucolm SlowAway,Middle 24.45 N 36.2 9/1 A9 24.97

JACKTAVERN LUNA
Runs: 38  1sts: 11  2nds: 5

Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mr.P.W.Young

28.Mar 400 4 3.69 3566 6th 16¼ Marias Girl Middle,BadlyBumped1 24.22 N 29.7 9/4 A5 25.52
21.Mar 400 4 3.68 1112 4th 3½ Raha Gem QAway,Mid,LedTo¾,Bumped4 24.35 N 30.0 3/1 A4 24.64
14.Mar 400 4 3.66 1111 1st ½ Slipalong Rex QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.41 +10 30.7 3/1 A5 24.51

JET VELOCITY
Runs: 29  1sts: 4  2nds: 11

Mr.A.J.Dangerfield

25.Mar 400 3 3.94 5554 4th 3 Hollywood Paso Middle,Bmp1,FcdTCkRunIn 24.64 N 27.0 10/3 A9 24.88
25.Feb 400 3 3.91 3544 3rd 2¼ College Twain EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1 24.93 N 27.2 13/8J A9 25.11
17.Feb 400 3 3.93 5444 4th 6¾ You Kidding Me ModAway,Middle,FcdToCk4 24.17 N 27.0 7/2 A9 24.72

LAZLOS BABE
Runs: 97  1sts: 18  2nds: 16

Mr.D.P.Bevan,Mrs.A.E.Bevan

24.Mar 400 3 3.80 2322 1st Hd Back To Front EPace,Middle,Bumped1,LdNrLn 24.73 N 30.0 4/1 A9 24.73
18.Mar 400 3 3.78 2466 5th 5¼ Hearts Above EPace,MidToRls,Bumped1 24.64 N 30.0 5/2F A9 25.06
09.Mar 400 3 3.80 1222 4th 1 Castlehill Jet QAway,Mid,FcdToCkRunIn 24.93 N 29.9 9/4 A9 25.01

LIBERTY DIVA
Runs: 19  1sts: 5  2nds: 3

Mr.D.W.Lee

25.Mar 400 1 3.89 5443 2nd 2¾ Mickey Bigmac Rails,Bumped1,FcdTCk&Bmp4 24.29 +10 26.1 7/2 A6 24.61
16.Mar 400 1 3.86 6444 4th 4 Lizies Legacy Rails,FcdTCk2&¾ 24.36 N 26.1 3/1 A6 24.67
10.Mar 400 1 3.86 4445 4th 5¾ Young Ems Rails,Bumped¾ 24.60 N 26.0 2/1 A5 25.06

MIAMI SAPPHIRE
Runs: 55  1sts: 9  2nds: 10

Mr.P.E.Fisher,Mr.P.W.Young

24.Mar 400 3 3.72 2111 3rd 1¼ Ten Fold EP,MiddleToRails,Led1ToRunIn 24.37 N 31.3 5/2 A3 24.47
10.Mar 400 3 3.80 3223 6th 12¼ Gallant King Mid,BmpRunUp&1,Baulked3 24.18 N 31.2 2/1J A3 25.16
04.Mar 400 3 3.78 2111 1st Nk Slipalong Rex EPace,MidToRls,Led1,HeldOn 24.35 N 31.1 3/1 A4 24.35

MINNIES SOFIA
Runs: 38  1sts: 10  2nds: 3

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

28.Mar 400 3 3.83 1111 1st 1 Swift Official QAw,Middle,Bumped¾,ALed 24.41 +30 27.2 7/1 A10 24.71
23.Mar 400 3 3.95 6544 4th 4½ Roxys Revenge Middle,ForcedToCheck3 24.54 N 27.2 9/2 A10 24.90
17.Mar 400 3 3.86 3332 1st Hd Young Oreo MidToRls,Bmp1,Chl&LedNrLn 24.99 +10 27.3 11/8F A11 25.09
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T Gemma Evans
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Tommy Shelby - Newinn Lisa Jn'24 Ir

U Martyn Wiley
(Season 10.Nv'25) wbk b Tenpin - Mayslucky Beggar Jy'23 Br

V Marlene Westwood
be d Good News - Orange Maeve Sp'21 Ir

W Deborah Hurlock
(Season 08.Au'25) bd b Hiya Butt - Kenyan Dash Mr'24 Br

X Dean Childs
(Ssn Suppressed) bkw b Magical Bale - Hawks Recruit Ap'22 Ir

Y Marlene Westwood
(Season Unknown) bk b Burgess Bucks - Klassical Lola Ja'24 Ir

Z Paul Young
(Season Unknown) wbk b Bubbly Apache - Good April Jn'24 Br

AA Martyn Wiley
(Season Unknown) bd b Pestana - Swift Casey Fb'24 Ir

AB Paul Young
be d Malachi - Pinch Of Salt Oc'22 Ir

AC Gemma Evans
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b No Green Dye - Whitewood Lassie Oc'22 Ir

NEWINN TINKERBEL
Runs: 12  1sts: 3  2nds: 1

Miss.E.Coffey,Mr.M.Silver

17.Mar 400 3 3.67 1111 1st 1½ No Guarantee VeryQAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.36 +10 26.5 5/4F A7 24.46
05.Mar 400 1 3.80 1111 1st 1¼ Yeah Grand QAw,Mid,BmpRunUp,ALed 24.60 N 26.5 T3 xCgh 24.60
24.Jan 400 3 3.89 3555 5th 10¼ Chiltern Queen Middle,BadlyBaulked1 25.17 -20 27.0 13/8F A6 25.79

NYLAS DANCER
Runs: 40  1sts: 4  2nds: 4

Mr.P.L.Ashdown,Mr.M.E.Wiley

28.Mar 400 2 3.85 3112 3rd 1¼ Fastlane Frankie EPace,RlsToMid,Led1To3,RanOn 25.16 -10 28.1 12/1 A12 25.17
23.Mar 400 2 3.96 6555 5th 11½ Blackrose Bond Rails,Baulked1 24.89 +10 28.6 7/2 A12 25.92
17.Mar 400 2 3.96 4465 5th 7¾ Sonnys Dream ModeratelyAway,Rails 24.81 +10 28.5 2/1 A12 25.53

ORANGE RYAN (W)
Runs: 90  1sts: 23  2nds: 20

Mr.J.G.Brooke

28.Mar 400 6 3.79 4222 3rd 5½ Chelms Harry ModeratelyAway,Wide 24.35 +10 31.9 7/2 A8 24.89
17.Mar 400 5 3.76 3445 5th 6¾ Newinn Tinkerbel Wide,Bumped1 24.36 +10 31.8 11/1 A7 25.00
10.Mar 400 6 3.76 1122 5th 5¾ Luminous Flyer QuickAway,Wide,LedTo½ 24.40 N 31.5 20/1 A7 24.86

PRICEY EMMA
Runs: 31  1sts: 3  2nds: 4

Mr.C.M.C.Cashmore

27.Mar 400 4 3.79 1223 4th 3 Miami Hero QuickAway,Middle,Crowded4 24.75 +10 27.6 5/1 A11 25.09
21.Mar 400 4 3.83 1111 1st 4 Tousers Lad QAway,MidToWide,AlwaysLed 24.78 N 27.7 7/2 A12 24.78
14.Mar 400 4 3.76 1222 3rd 1¾ Cosmic Blue QuickAway,Middle 24.81 +10 27.8 12/1 A12 25.05

SALTEES SUZI
Runs: 90  1sts: 15  2nds: 16

The Four Amigos UK Syndicate

28.Mar 400 2 3.84 6333 1st Nk No Worries Dave Rails,Bumped1,LedRunIn 24.83 N 26.9 6/1 A11 24.83
18.Mar 400 1 4.03 6333 3rd 2 Urry Up Nicky SAway,Rails,ForcedToCk1 24.83 N 26.5 9/1 A10 24.99
14.Mar 400 2 3.92 4222 3rd 5¼ Portrush Bob Rails,CrowdedRnUp,Bumped1 24.59 N 26.8 16/1 A10 25.01

SHEER MAGIC
Runs: 17  1sts: 3  2nds: 3

Mr.D.P.Webb

24.Mar 400 2 3111 2nd Nk Blackstone Story EPace,Rails,Led1ToNrLn,(HT) 24.66 N 24.8 4/1 A8 24.69
16.Mar 400 2 3.74 3111 1st 1¼ Express Tag EP,RlsToMid,LedRnUp,Bmp1&4 24.90 N 24.8 5/1 A9 24.90
07.Mar 400 1 3.72 2211 1st 3¾ Swift Official RailsToMiddle,Led½ 24.62 +10 24.7 2/1F A10 24.72

SIENNASBABYANGEL
Runs: 8  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

Mr.P.W.Young

24.Mar 400 1 3.85 5233 3rd ½ Lazlos Babe Rails,Bumped1,RanOn 24.73 N 26.1 2/1 A9 24.78
16.Mar 400 1 3.89 6254 3rd 1¾ Sheer Magic Rails,FcdTCk¼,RanOn 24.90 N 26.0 11/4 A9 25.04
07.Mar 400 1 3.97 5553 3rd 4¾ Gloriana Rails,Bumped1,Crowded3 24.50 N 25.8 15/8F A9 24.88

SPARKLING KATIE
Runs: 26  1sts: 6  2nds: 6

Mr.K.J.Arnold,Mr.M.J.Carter

21.Mar 400 1 3.91 4344 5th 7¼ Donegal Cian Rails,Bumped1&3 24.63 N 26.3 5/1 A9 25.21
10.Mar 400 1 3.91 4333 3rd 2¾ Icecool Albie Rails,Crowded3 24.55 N 26.1 6/1 A9 24.77
19.Feb 400 1 3.88 3222 2nd ¾ Tip Top Pinky RlsToMid,Bmp&ForcedToCk1,RanOn 25.31 N 25.8 T3 xLame 25.37

UNDERGROUND ZEUS
Runs: 65  1sts: 14  2nds: 4

Mr.J.M.Hansell,Mr.A.Heard,Mr.F.K.Jennings,Mr.D.D.Williams

28.Mar 400 4 3.98 5555 5th 3½ Droopys Rhona SlowAway,Middle 24.63 -10 35.8 8/1 A5 24.81
23.Mar 400 4 3.96 5544 4th 3½ Gunman SlowAway,Middle,RanOn 24.47 N 36.2 7/1 A5 24.75
18.Mar 400 4 3.86 4533 4th 5½ Potentia Forever EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1 24.60 N 36.5 9/1 A5 25.03

WHITEWOOD LIBRE
Runs: 52  1sts: 8  2nds: 13

Mr.G.Carpenter

21.Mar 575 2 13.97 3444 3rd 7 Crossfield Roger EPace,RailsToMiddle,Bmp1 35.56 +15 26.2 7/4F S2 36.27
07.Mar 575 3 14.09 4444 3rd 3¼ Miami Yeats RailsToMiddle,Bumped1&2 35.52 +20 26.1 13/8F S2 35.98
27.Feb 575 4 14.19 4464 3rd 7½ Swift Agile RailsToMiddle,Bumped1&3 35.70 N 26.0 4/1 OR 36.30
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AD Martyn Wiley
(Season Unknown) bk b Droopys Got It - Yahoo Luna Ap'24 Ir

AE Paul Young
bd d Pestana - Classic Chick Oc'23 Ir

YAHOO ELSIE (W)
Runs: 28  1sts: 3  2nds: 4

The Fruity Syndicate

28.Mar 400 5 3.90 5444 4th 4½ Minnies Sofia ModeratelyAway,Wide 24.41 +30 28.7 4/1 A10 25.07
23.Mar 400 5 3.94 4454 4th 2¾ Candy Eye ModeratelyAway,Wide 24.76 N 28.8 7/1 A9 24.98
16.Mar 400 5 3.89 4333 3rd 2 Whizzy Go Go Wide,RanOn 24.64 N 28.7 8/1 A9 24.80

YOUNG YOUNGY (W)
Runs: 54  1sts: 9  2nds: 6

Young At Heart Syndicate

28.Mar 400 6 3.87 2334 5th 7 Don Rodrigo ModeratelyAway,Wide 25.00 -10 32.3 7/2 A11 25.47
21.Mar 400 6 3.90 5455 5th 8¾ Swift Kelvin ModeratelyAway,Wide 24.52 N 32.4 11/1 A10 25.23
14.Mar 400 6 3.88 3211 3rd 3½ Fagans Damsel EPace,Wide,Led2ToBumped4 24.85 +10 32.5 6/1 A10 25.23


